TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/02/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Documentary Channel, Inc.		10/31/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Documentary Channel, Inc.	
Street Address:	142 8th Avenue North	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37203	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2200786	DOCUMENTARY CHANNEL
Serial Number:	78913689	THE DOCUMENTARY CHANNEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)742-0410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (615) 742-7760

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Robert L. Brewer; Bass, Berry & Sims PLC

Address Line 1: 315 Deaderick Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37238

	TRADEMARK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert L. Brewer
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111940-200

TRADEMARK REEL: 003680 FRAME: 0336

900094439

Signature:	/Robert L. Brewer/
Date:	12/17/2007
Total Attachments: 6 source=Documentary Channel, Inc. Merger Docs#page1.tif source=Documentary Channel, Inc. Merger Docs#page2.tif source=Documentary Channel, Inc. Merger Docs#page3.tif source=Documentary Channel, Inc. Merger Docs#page4.tif source=Documentary Channel, Inc. Merger Docs#page5.tif source=Documentary Channel, Inc. Merger Docs#page6.tif	

Deaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"DOCUMENTARY CHANNEL, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "DOCUMENTARY CHANNEL, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"DOCUMENTARY CHANNEL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005,
AT 1:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4348012

DATE: 12-07-05

050980818

81.00M

4008126

nf

DOCUMENTARY CHANNEL, INC., (a California corporation)

with and into

DOCUMENTARY CHANNEL, INC., (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of § 1110 of the California General Corporation Law (the "CGCL") and § 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), Documentary Channel, Inc., a California corporation, ("Old DCI"), and Documentary Channel, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and wholly-owned subsidiary of Old DCI ("New DCI"), adopt the following Certificate of Ownership and Merger for the purpose of merging OLD DCI with and into New DCI, with New DCI the surviving corporation to be governed by and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

- 1. Old DCI is a corporation of the State of California, the laws of which permit a merger of a corporation of that jurisdiction with a corporation of another jurisdiction.
- 2. Old DCI, as the owner of all of the outstanding shares of Common Stock of the stock of New DCI, hereby merges itself into New DCI, a corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The following is a copy of the resolutions adopted on the 28th day of July, 2005, by the Board of Directors of Old DCI to merge Old DCI into New DCI:

"WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Company deem it advisable and in the best interest of the Company and its shareholders to merge the Company with Documentary Channel, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("New DCI"), on the terms and provisions as stated in the Agreement and Plan of Merger attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Agreement of Merger"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the terms and provisions of the Agreement of Merger, with such changes as may be approved by the officers executing the same, are hereby adopted and approved; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each share of Common Stock of Old DCI issued and outstanding immediately prior to the merger shall automatically be converted into and become, without further action by the holder thereof, ten (10) shares of Common Stock of New DCI. As of and after the effective date of the merger, each outstanding certificate which, prior to the effective date of the merger represented shares of Common Stock of Old DCI shall be deemed for all purposes to evidence ownership of, and to represent ten (10) times the number of shares of Common Stock of New DCI

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Agreement and Plan of Merger be recommended for approval and adoption by, and be presented to, the shareholders of the Company for their approval; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, contingent upon the approval of the Company's shareholders, the officers of the Company are, and any one of them is, hereby authorized and directed to execute the Agreement and Plan of Merger in the name and on behalf of the Company and to cause a Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be filed with the Secretary of State of the States of Delaware and California, and with such other officials as may be deemed necessary by the Company's counsel; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company are, and any one of them hereby is, authorized to take all such further action, and execute and deliver all such further instruments and documents, in the name and on behalf of the Company, and to pay all fees and expenses as in his, her or their judgment shall be necessary, proper and advisable to fully effectuate the merger and accomplish the purposes of the foregoing resolutions."

- 4. The proposed merger herein certified has been adopted, approved, certified, executed, and acknowledged by Old DCI in accordance with the laws under which it is organized.
 - 5. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement") is attached hereto as Exhibit A.
 - The merger is to become effective upon filing of this certificate.
- 7. The Agreement is on file at New DCI's principal place of business, 142 8th Avenue North, Nashville, Tennessee 37203.
- 3. A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by New DCI on request, without cost, to any stockholder of New DCI or shareholder of Old DCI.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Certificate of Ownership and Merger on the 3/4 day of October, 2005.

Documentary Channel, Inc., a Delaware corporation

By: West. Neff

Title: President

Documentary Channel, Inc., a California corporation

By: Name: Thomas L. Neff

Title: President

EXHIBIT A

Agreement and Plan of Merger

State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _______ page(s) was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAR 0 4 2006

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE 108 (REV 03/31/05) TRADEMARK 92407

RECORDED: 12/17/2007 REEL: 003680 FRAME: 0343